

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
FALL 2012 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
November 6, 2012**

<u>Acres</u>									<u>Bid Totals</u>
54-11	91								Minimum Bid: \$45,016.98
Species/Cords	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Spruce/Fir</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>MxdHrd/MBF</u>	<u>Basswood/MBF</u>	
Estimated Volume	189	1232	108	372	71	45	45	14	
Bidder									
North Country Lumber	\$20.00	\$44.00	\$8.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$225.00	\$200.00	\$98,576.00
Sappi Fine Paper	\$15.07	\$45.69	\$3.00	\$29.62	\$14.00	\$363.00	\$169.60	\$100.20	\$96,844.75
Theodore Strzok Logging	\$14.09	\$26.50	\$3.00	\$26.50	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$80.00	\$65,323.01
Species/Tons	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Spruce/Fir</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>MxdHrd/MBF</u>	<u>Basswood/MBF</u>	
Estimated Volume	696	4489	216	1103	336	45	45	14	
05-12	46								Minimum Bid: \$13,936.86
Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>MxdHrd/MBF</u>			
Estimated Volume	259	13	268	67	12	21			
Bidder									
North Country Lumber	\$32.00	\$20.00	\$38.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$235.00	\$24,697.00		
Country Trucking & Logging	\$25.00	\$18.00	\$26.00	\$9.00	\$25.00	\$130.00	\$17,310.00		
Species/Tons	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>MxdHrd/MBF</u>			
Estimated Volume	722	42	864	166	35	21			
07-12	79							Minimum Bid: \$24,920.97	
Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Spruce/Fir</u>	<u>Oak</u>				
Estimated Volume	685	503	51	314	74				
Bidder									
Country Trucking & Logging	\$25.00	\$20.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$18.00	\$33,992.00			
Sappi Fine Paper	\$19.37	\$15.27	\$13.67	\$8.57	\$9.52	\$25,041.89			
Species/Tons	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Spruce/Fir</u>	<u>Oak</u>				
Estimated Volume	2200	1511	140	1,010	258				
24-12	144							Minimum Bid: \$121,600.52	
Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>	<u>Fir</u>				
Estimated Volume	2469	114	36	15	20				
Bidder									
Biewer WI Sawmill, Inc.	\$88.33	\$30.00	\$20.00	\$15.00	\$10.00	\$222,651.77			
Potlatch Corporation	\$86.77	\$41.37	\$28.37	\$28.37	\$21.42	\$220,826.58			
Futurewood Corporation	\$73.50	\$45.50	\$18.00	\$11.00	\$6.50	\$187,601.50			
Rich Good Logging, LLC	\$71.10	\$20.00	\$21.00	\$15.80	\$12.10	\$179,060.90			
G.A. Dalbeck Logging	\$66.10	\$41.10	\$33.00	\$30.00	\$15.00	\$169,824.30			
Bob Hamann Logging & Trucking	\$65.10	\$40.00	\$23.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$166,819.90			
Ericson Logging/Max Ericson Sr.	\$63.27	\$45.00	\$35.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$163,653.63			
CJL Transfer, Inc.	\$57.00	\$53.00	\$25.00	\$20.00	\$10.00	\$148,175.00			
Bell Timber, Inc.	\$54.85	\$28.00	\$20.00	\$15.00	\$7.00	\$139,701.65			

BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
FALL 2012 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
 November 6, 2012

Acres					Bid Totals
25-12	48				Minimum Bid: \$35,550.50
	Species/Cords	Red Pine			
	Estimated Volume	733			
Bidder					
	Biewer WI Sawmill, Inc.	\$92.89			\$68,088.37
	Potlatch Corporation	\$86.77			\$63,602.41
	Rich Good Logging, LLC	\$76.11			\$55,788.63
	G.A. Dalbeck Logging	\$75.23			\$55,143.59
	Futurewood Corporation	\$72.50			\$53,142.50
	Bell Timber, Inc.	\$72.05			\$52,812.65
	Hedstrom Lumber Company	\$70.00			\$51,310.00
	Cliff Johnson/A Cut Above Logging	\$51.56			\$37,793.48
26-12	60				Minimum Bid: \$15,434.58
	Species/Cords	Red Pine	Aspen	Jack Pine	
	Estimated Volume	654	62	26	
Bidder					
	Ericson Logging/Max Ericson Sr.	\$63.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45,162.00
	Potlatch Corporation	\$55.33	\$23.45	\$40.37	\$38,689.34
	Rich Good Logging, LLC	\$55.10	\$28.11	\$31.00	\$38,584.22
	Biewer WI Sawmill, Inc.	\$42.63	\$18.00	\$30.00	\$29,776.02
	Bob Hamann Logging & Trucking	\$36.00	\$23.00	\$40.00	\$26,010.00
	Country Trucking & Logging	\$35.00	\$25.00	\$20.00	\$24,960.00
27-12	29				Minimum Bid: \$8,312.22
	Species/Cords	Red Pine	Aspen	Jack Pine	
	Estimated Volume	434	14	25	
Bidder					
	Ericson Logging/Max Ericson Sr.	\$63.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$28,902.00
	Potlatch Corporation	\$55.33	\$23.45	\$40.37	\$25,350.77
	Biewer WI Sawmill, Inc.	\$43.68	\$18.00	\$30.00	\$19,959.12
	Rich Good Logging, LLC	\$42.60	\$22.80	\$24.21	\$19,412.85
	Bob Hamann Logging & Trucking	\$35.00	\$23.00	\$40.00	\$16,512.00
	Country Trucking & Logging	\$31.05	\$25.99	\$21.05	\$14,365.81
28-12	31				Minimum Bid: \$39,450.00
	Species/Cords	Red Pine			
	Estimated Volume	789			
Bidder					
	Biewer WI Sawmill, Inc.	\$81.90			\$64,619.10
	Potlatch Corporation	\$79.77			\$62,938.53
	G.A. Dalbeck Logging	\$70.03			\$55,253.67
	Rich Good Logging, LLC	\$66.21			\$52,239.69
	Bob Hamann Logging & Trucking	\$65.25			\$51,482.25
	Dane Amundson Logging	\$65.01			\$51,292.89
	Futurewood Corporation	\$56.50			\$44,578.50
	Ericson Logging/Max Ericson Sr.	\$55.00			\$43,395.00
	Cliff Johnson/A Cut Above Logging	\$50.65			\$39,962.85

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
FALL 2012 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
November 6, 2012**

Acres												Bid Totals	
29-12	63											Minimum Bid:	\$75,038.50
	Species/Cords	Red Pine	Jack Pine	Mxd Hrdwd									
	Estimated Volume	1576	5	5									
Bidder													
	Biewer WI Sawmill, Inc.	\$95.25	\$25.00	\$16.00								\$150,319.00	
	<i>Bell Timber, Inc.</i>	\$88.35	\$30.00	\$15.00								\$139,464.60	
	<i>Potlatch Corporation</i>	\$87.11	\$35.11	\$20.11								\$137,561.46	
	<i>G.A. Dalbeck Logging</i>	\$83.23	\$59.50	\$59.50								\$131,765.48	
	<i>Futurewood Corporation</i>	\$83.40	\$21.25	\$14.50								\$131,617.15	
	<i>Rich Good Logging, LLC</i>	\$78.10	\$22.00	\$15.00								\$123,270.60	
	<i>Hedstrom Lumber Company</i>	\$72.00	\$30.00	\$30.00								\$113,772.00	
	<i>CJL Transfer, Inc.</i>	\$60.00	\$30.00	\$20.00								\$94,810.00	
	<i>Ericson Logging/Max Ericson Sr.</i>	\$58.00	\$58.00	\$58.00								\$91,988.00	
	<i>Cliff Johnson/A Cut Above Logging</i>	\$49.12	\$25.02	\$18.02								\$77,628.32	
30-12	75											Minimum Bid:	\$34,150.00
	Species/Cords	Red Oak	Aspen	Mxd Hrdwd	Jack Pine	Red Oak/MBF							
	Estimated Volume	636	438	190	150	34							
Bidder													
	Dane Amundson Logging	\$24.00	\$38.00	\$41.00	\$44.00	\$300.00						\$56,498.00	
	<i>Futurewood Corporation</i>	\$17.50	\$31.50	\$35.50	\$35.50	\$160.00						\$42,437.00	
	<i>Brian Olby Logging</i>	\$21.00	\$26.00	\$28.00	\$30.00	\$180.00						\$40,684.00	
31-12	4											Minimum Bid:	\$5,781.68
	Species/Cords	Red Pine	Mxd Hrdwd										
	Estimated Volume	171	13										
Bidder													
	G.A. Dalbeck Logging	\$73.23	\$37.10									\$13,004.63	
	<i>Hedstrom Lumber Company</i>	\$68.00	\$30.00									\$12,978.00	
	<i>CJL Transfer, Inc.</i>	\$65.00	\$30.00									\$11,505.00	
	<i>Rich Good Logging, LLC</i>	\$62.10	\$15.00									\$10,814.10	
	<i>Priem's Forest Products</i>	\$45.00	\$20.00									\$7,955.00	
	Species/Tons	Red Pine	Mxd Hrdwd										
	Estimated Volume	481	45										
32-12	139											Minimum Bid:	\$118,213.72
	Species/Cords	Red Oak	Mxd Hrdwd	Aspen	Red Oak/MBF								
	Estimated Volume	3454	704	230	240								
Bidder													
	<i>Theodore Strzok Logging</i>	\$16.80	\$28.00	\$28.00	\$230.00							\$139,379.20	
	<i>Futurewood Corporation</i>	\$16.75	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$180.00							\$119,734.50	
	Species/Tons	Red Oak	Mxd Hrdwd	Aspen	Red Oak/MBF								
	Estimated Volume	12442	2378	642	240								
Bidder													
	Fink Forest Products	\$8.10	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$340.00							\$209,560.20	
33-12	110											Minimum Bid:	\$75,233.83
	Species/Cords	Mxd Hrdwd	Red Oak	Aspen	Basswood	White Birch	Balsam/Spruce	MxdHrdwd/MBF	Red Oak/MBF	Basswood/MBF	White Birch/MBF		
	Estimated Volume	1246	545	327	109	54	30	100	136	20	25		
Bidder													
	Sappi Fine Paper	\$47.27	\$17.40	\$27.55	\$4.50	\$15.07	\$22.00	\$188.15	\$287.00	\$102.55	\$235.00	\$145,127.55	
	<i>Theodore Strzok Logging</i>	\$30.00	\$14.08	\$28.00	\$4.50	\$24.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$260.00	\$80.00	\$150.00	\$112,006.10	
	<i>Northwest Hardwoods Inc.</i>	\$25.00	\$14.10	\$20.00	\$4.50	\$20.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$180.00	\$75.00	\$100.00	\$85,725.00	
	Species/Tons	Mxd Hrdwd	Red Oak	Aspen	Basswood	White Birch	Balsam/Spruce	MxdHrdwd/MBF	Red Oak/MBF	Basswood/MBF	White Birch/MBF		
	Estimated Volume	3909	1530	928	274	173	98	100	136	20	25		
Bidder													

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
FALL 2012 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
November 6, 2012**

Acres									Bid Totals
34-12	60								Minimum Bid: \$40,040.70
Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>White Spruce</u>						
Estimated Volume	860	40	50						
Bidder									
Biewer WI Sawmill, Inc.	\$76.47	\$25.00	\$25.00						\$68,014.20
Bell Timber, Inc.	\$71.35	\$25.00	\$35.50						\$64,136.00
Futurewood Corporation	\$52.00	\$23.50	\$17.50						\$46,535.00
35-12	92								Minimum Bid: \$65,301.63
Species/Cords	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Birch</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd/</u>	<u>Basswood/</u>	<u>Birch/</u>		
Estimated Volume	2053	364	147	158	<u>MBF</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>MBF</u>		
					35	48	25		
Bidder									
Sappi Fine Paper	\$45.07	\$4.61	\$45.05	\$45.05	\$207.90	\$154.40	\$305.60	\$130,274.70	
North Country Lumber	\$44.00	\$6.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$250.00	\$185.00	\$275.00	\$126,171.00	
Theodore Strzok Logging	\$39.00	\$5.00	\$24.00	\$34.00	\$180.00	\$80.00	\$180.00	\$105,427.00	
Species/Tons	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Birch</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd/</u>	<u>Basswood/</u>	<u>Birch/</u>		
Estimated Volume	7115	907	471	465	<u>MBF</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>MBF</u>		
					35	48	25		
36-12	131								Minimum Bid: \$85,846.42
Species/Cords	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Spruce/Fir</u>	<u>Red Oak/</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd/</u>			
Estimated Volume	2038	1192	433	53	<u>MBF</u>	<u>MBF</u>			
					213	19			
Bidder									
Theodore Strzok Logging	\$14.45	\$28.00	\$28.00	\$10.00	\$230.00	\$150.00	\$127,319.10		
CJL Transfer, Inc.	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$22.00	\$10.00	\$156.95	\$53.20	\$125,247.15		
Species/Tons	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Spruce/Fir</u>	<u>Red Oak/</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd/</u>			
Estimated Volume	7355	4002	1218	239	<u>MBF</u>	<u>MBF</u>			
					213	19			
Bidder									
Fink Forest Products	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$2.00	\$330.00	\$250.00	\$163,543.00		
37-12	147								Minimum Bid: \$33,545.24
Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>						
Estimated Volume	1293	60	23						
Bidder									
Ericson Logging/Max Ericson Sr.	\$63.00	\$45.00	\$45.00						\$85,194.00
Futurewood Corporation	\$63.50	\$25.00	\$18.00						\$82,819.50
Potlatch Corporation	\$58.12	\$40.37	\$23.55						\$78,113.01
Rich Good Logging LLC	\$52.30	\$27.50	\$25.10						\$69,851.20
Biewer WI Sawmill, Inc.	\$44.68	\$20.00	\$18.00						\$59,385.24
38-12	186								Minimum Bid: \$85,023.00
Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>	<u>Fir</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd/</u>					
Estimated Volume	2550	2230	130	<u>MBF</u>					
				10					
Bidder									
Sappi Fine Paper	\$35.11	\$35.11	\$35.11	\$160.00					\$173,990.10
39-12	65								Minimum Bid: \$43,901.78
Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>			
Estimated Volume	824	309	146	137	91	50			
Bidder									
Bell Timber, Inc.	\$79.15	\$44.00	\$20.00	\$12.00	\$28.00	\$12.00	\$86,527.60		
Dane Amundson Logging	\$65.00	\$55.00	\$35.00	\$37.00	\$50.00	\$20.00	\$86,284.00		
Hedstrom Lumber Company	\$72.50	\$30.00	\$37.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$5.08	\$82,646.00		
Rich Good Logging LLC	\$66.10	\$27.15	\$28.51	\$31.60	\$33.00	\$6.10	\$74,655.41		
Ericson Logging/Max Ericson Sr.	\$55.27	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$30.00	\$40.00	\$20.00	\$72,492.48		
CJL Transfer, Inc.	\$57.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$40.00	\$15.00	\$69,118.00		
Biewer WI Sawmill, Inc.	\$48.85	\$48.85	\$18.00	\$16.00	\$30.00	\$8.00	\$63,297.05		
Cliff Johnson/A Cut Above Logging	\$45.05	\$26.76	\$26.76	\$18.24	\$26.76	\$5.10	\$54,486.00		
Futurewood Corporation	\$42.50	\$20.50	\$20.50	\$20.50	\$20.50	\$5.50	\$49,296.50		

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
FALL 2012 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
November 6, 2012**

Acres										Bid Totals	
40-12	136									Minimum Bid:	\$79,219.52
Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Fir/Spruce</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>MxdHrwd/MBF</u>			
Estimated Volume	677	599	1079	271	36	61	117	64			
Bidder											
Dane Amundson Logging	\$32.00	\$20.00	\$37.00	\$35.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$350.00	\$225.00	\$141,727.00		
Bob Warder Logging	\$39.00	\$23.00	\$32.10	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$305.00	\$190.00	\$131,860.90		
Norton Lumber, Inc.	\$37.00	\$22.00	\$25.00	\$45.00	\$38.00	\$18.00	\$302.00	\$209.00	\$128,573.00		
Northwest Hardwoods Inc.	\$27.00	\$15.00	\$32.00	\$21.00	\$38.00	\$20.00	\$326.00	\$150.00	\$117,813.00		
Tri-State Lumber & Land Inc.	\$20.72	\$14.06	\$20.70	\$18.60	\$37.01	\$12.58	\$287.36	\$227.36	\$100,099.68		
Species/Tons	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Fir/Spruce</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>MxdHrwd/MBF</u>			
Estimated Volume	1873	1880	3182	740	101	172	117	64			
Grindstone Enterprises	\$8.62	\$8.62	\$8.62	\$8.62	\$13.19	\$8.62	\$255.00	\$200.00	\$111,608.33		
42-12	18									Minimum Bid:	\$2,478.00
Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>										
Estimated Volume	118										
Bidder											
Ericson Logging/Max Ericson Sr.	\$54.00										\$6,372.00
Rich Good Logging LLC	\$31.00										\$3,658.00
Country Trucking & Logging	\$30.55										\$3,604.90
43-12	175									Minimum Bid:	\$37,035.45
Species/Cords	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Ash</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>MxdHrwd/MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>Ash/MBF</u>	<u>Basswood/MBF</u>	
Estimated Volume	1880	325	434	380	323	190	22	49	12	22	
Bidder											
Rich Good Logging LLC	\$26.11	\$10.10	\$27.51	\$16.15	\$6.50	\$28.15	\$42.00	\$127.00	\$23.00	\$36.00	\$86,108.64
Theodore Strzok Logging	\$16.00	\$7.00	\$15.00	\$11.00	\$4.00	\$11.00	\$125.00	\$175.00	\$125.00	\$80.00	\$61,012.00
Cliff Johnson/A Cut Above Logging	\$18.01	\$6.76	\$24.10	\$5.25	\$2.07	\$8.02	\$65.00	\$125.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$60,467.61
Futurewood Corporation	\$14.10	\$8.00	\$12.00	\$5.00	\$2.05	\$18.00	\$70.00	\$125.00	\$25.00	\$60.00	\$49,583.15
Species/Tons	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Ash</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>MxdHrwd/MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>Ash/MBF</u>	<u>Basswood/MBF</u>	
Estimated Volume	5861	1185	1357	1161	855	644	22	49	12	22	
Bidder											
Grindstone Enterprises LLC	\$8.10	\$8.10	\$8.10	\$8.10	\$8.10	\$8.10	\$190.00	\$250.00	\$190.00	\$150.00	\$111,620.30

Grand Total of Sales	\$2,128,460.52
Minimum Bid Total	\$1,085,032.10
Total Cords Sold	29,460
Total Tons Sold	39,339
Total MBF Sold	1,316

Acres Offered	1,929
Acres Sold	1,929
Acre Equivalent Value	\$1,103.40
Total Number of Bids	107
Contracts Awarded	22
Tracts Not Sold	0